





Summary of Quotations

Commodity: 91039

PROJECT: A19-0418 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR 19TH DISTRICT COURT BUILDING

Category: Janitorial Commercial  
Agency: Buildings and Grounds  
F.O.B:

Delivery Requirements: YES  
Sealed Bid  Price Inquiry  Definite Quantities

Date:

10/31/2019  
Requisition No: N/A  
Bid Opening: 10/31/2019  
or  
Closing Date 10/31/2019  
Purchase Period: 11

NAMES OF VENDORS

|                     |                              |   |
|---------------------|------------------------------|---|
| COOK JANITORIAL INC | ADVANCED OFFICE CARE, I.I.C. | EMPIRE JANITORIAL SALES & SERVICES LLC dba BS Co. |
|---------------------|------------------------------|---|

| Item No.  | DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY  | QUANTITY      | UNIT OF MEASURE | Unit Price | Amount Monthly or per occurrence | ANNUAL Amount | Unit Price | Amount Monthly or per occurrence | ANNUAL Amount | Unit Price | Amount Monthly or per occurrence | ANNUAL Amount |
|---|---|---------------|-----------------|------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| 0001  | Base Price - Janitorial Services at Louisiana 19th Judicial District Courthouse Building located at 300 North Blvd., Baton Rouge. Cleaning Hours: Monday through Friday, 6:00 a.m. through 3:00 p.m. Total Square Footage of facility is approximately 317,769 gross sq. ft. Pricing is for all services and materials as specified herein. | 317,769       | SQ. FT.         | 0.0780     |                                  |               | \$0.0546   |                                  |               | 0.0702     | 22,307.38                        | 267,688.61    |
| 0002  | Per Hour cost for Janitorial Services performed on Holidays, if requested. *The City of Baton Rouge does not anticipate any holiday services on this contract. This cost will not be factored into the award of this contract.  | 1             | HOUR            | 20.0000    |                                  |               | \$20.0000  |                                  |               | 22.0000    | 22.00                            | 22.00         |
| 0003  | Per Hour cost for Janitorial Services performed on Weekends, if requested. *The City of Baton Rouge does not anticipate any Weekend services on this contract. This cost will not be factored into the award of this contract.  | 1             | HOUR            | 20.0000    |                                  |               | \$15.0000  |                                  |               | 17.7700    | 17.77                            |               |
| Vendors   |   | TOTAL AMOUNT  |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            | 22,329.38                        | 267,710.61    |
| Advertise (X) Bid Bond ( ) Ins ( ) Informal ( ) |   | CASH DISCOUNT |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |
| Special Conditions : NONE                       |   | NET AMOUNT    |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            | 22,329.38                        | 267,710.61    |
| Buyer: MWhite Date: 10/31/19                    |   | DELIVERY      |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations

Commodity: 91039

PROJECT: A19-0418 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR 19TH DISTRICT COURT BUILDING

Category: Janitorial Commercial  
Agency: Buildings and Grounds  
F.O.B:

Delivery Requirements: YES  
Sealed Bid  Price Inquiry  Definite Quantities

Date:

10/31/2019

Requisition No:

N/A

Bid Opening: 10/31/2019

or

Closing Date

10/31/2019

Purchase Period: 11

NAMES OF VENDORS

A TOUCH OF STEAM

| Item No.  | DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY  | QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE | Unit Price | Amount Monthly or per occurrence | ANNUAL Amount | Unit Price | Amount Monthly or per occurrence | ANNUAL Amount | Unit Price | Amount Monthly or per occurrence | ANNUAL Amount |
|---|---|----------|-----------------|------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| 0001  | Base Price - Janitorial Services at Louisiana 19th Judicial District Courthouse Building located at 300 North Blvd., Baton Rouge. Cleaning Hours: Monday through Friday, 6:00 a.m. through 3:00 p.m. Total Square Footage of facility is approximately 317,769 gross sq. ft. Pricing is for all services and materials as specified herein. | 317,769  | SQ. FT.         | 0.0750     | 23,832.68                        | 285,992.10    |            | 0.00                             | 0.00          |            | 0.00                             | 0.00          |
| 0002  | Per Hour cost for Janitorial Services performed on Holidays, if requested. *The City of Baton Rouge does not anticipate any holiday services on this contract. This cost will not be factored into the award of this contract.  | 1        | HOUR            | 22.0000    | 22.00                            | 22.00         |            | 0.00                             | 0.00          |            | 0.00                             | 0.00          |
| 0003  | Per Hour cost for Janitorial Services performed on Weekends, if requested.*The City of Baton Rouge does not anticipate any Weekend services on this contract. This cost will not be factored into the award of this contract.   | 1        | HOUR            | 15.0000    | 15.00                            |               |            | 0.00                             |               |            | 0.00                             |               |
|   |   |          |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |
|   |   |          |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |
|   |   |          |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |
|   |   |          |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |
| Vendors   | TOTAL AMOUNT  |          |                 |            | 23,854.68                        | 286,014.10    |            | 0.00                             | 0.00          |            | 0.00                             | 0.00          |
| Advertise (X) Bid Bond ( ) Ins ( ) Informal ( ) | CASH DISCOUNT   |          |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |
| Special Conditions : NONE                       | NET AMOUNT  |          |                 |            | 23,854.68                        | 286,014.10    |            | 0.00                             | 0.00          |            | 0.00                             | 0.00          |
| Buyer: MWhite Date: 10/31/19                    | DELIVERY  |          |                 |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |            |                                  |               |

ORIGINAL